
Beloit (7-5) -vs- Benedictine (IL) (5-6)
3/14/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NERP #4)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryce Lermer (3-0)
Loss: Conner Kendall (1-3)
Save: Caleb Lasher (2)
HBP: Caleb Lasher
PB: Austin Affrunti (1)
 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 50   Weather: 82 F, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Beloit 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 0
Benedictine (IL) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 7 3

Beloit 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Alport cf 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jacopo Tamburini 3b 5 1 0 0 0 3 1
Seth Brankey rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Blake Nelson c 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Nolan Tomsyck ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Aiden Wood lf 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Jordan Rosenberg dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Roan Schmidt 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brody Bremer 2b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Bryce Lermer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Lasher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 8 2 1 10 8

2B: Seth Brankey (1)
SH: Jordan Rosenberg (1)
SB: Jack Alport (1); Brody Bremer (2)
DP: 1

Benedictine (IL) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Ryan dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nic Castrovillari 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Spencer Geake rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Frank Magnelli 1b 2 2 1 0 1 1 1
Justin Nonnenmann cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Austin Affrunti c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Preston Popovich ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tommy Jusi ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brayden Fell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hank Friedrich lf 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
David Kaminsky 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Conner Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Chrzastowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 2 2 9 6

2B: Nic Castrovillari (1)
CS: Spencer Geake (1)
HBP: Frank Magnelli (1)
E: Nic Castrovillari (1); Frank Magnelli (1); David Kaminsky (1)
DP: 1

Beloit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryce Lermer (W, 3-0) 6.0 4 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 21 21 6 4 82
Collin Wright 0.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 24
Caleb Lasher (S, 2) 2.2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 8 9 4 2 33
Totals 7 2 2 2 9 1 0 1 0 32 35 10 6 139

Benedictine (IL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conner Kendall (L, 1-3) 7.0 6 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 6 102
Jake Chrzastowski 2.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 2 36
Totals 8 3 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 36 38 9 8 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Beloit - Top of 1st BCB BEN
Jack Alport grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Jacopo Tamburini flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Seth Brankey doubled to center field (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
Blake Nelson struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 1st BCB BEN
Jack Ryan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Nic Castrovillari struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 0 0
Spencer Geake singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Frank Magnelli struck out looking (1-2 SFFFBK). 0 0

Beloit - Top of 2nd BCB BEN
Nolan Tomsyck singled (0-1 F). 0 0
Aiden Wood walked (3-2 BSBFBB); Nolan Tomsyck advanced to second. 0 0
Jordan Rosenberg grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Aiden Wood advanced to second; Nolan Tomsyck
advanced to third. 0 0
Roan Schmidt flied into double play rf to c (0-0); Nolan Tomsyck out on the play. 0 0

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 2nd BCB BEN
Justin Nonnenmann grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 0 0
Austin Affrunti struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 0 0
Preston Popovich flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Beloit - Top of 3rd BCB BEN
Brody Bremer flied out to rf (3-2 BSBKFB). 0 0
Jack Alport flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jacopo Tamburini reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Seth Brankey reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Jacopo Tamburini advanced to second. 0 0
Blake Nelson singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBS); Seth Brankey advanced to second; Jacopo Tamburini
scored, unearned. 1 0
Nolan Tomsyck flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBS). 1 0

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 3rd BCB BEN
Hank Friedrich grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
David Kaminsky fouled out to rf (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
Jack Ryan flied out to lf (3-2 BSBFB). 1 0

Beloit - Top of 4th BCB BEN
Aiden Wood singled to center field (1-2 FBK). 1 0
Jordan Rosenberg struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 1 0
Roan Schmidt struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Brody Bremer singled to center field (2-0 BB); Aiden Wood advanced to second. 1 0
Jack Alport reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Brody Bremer advanced to second; Aiden Wood out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 0

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 4th BCB BEN
Nic Castrovillari lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Spencer Geake singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Spencer Geake out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Frank Magnelli singled (2-2 FKBB). 1 0



Justin Nonnenmann struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Beloit - Top of 5th BCB BEN
Jacopo Tamburini struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 1 0
Seth Brankey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Blake Nelson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 1 0

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 5th BCB BEN
Austin Affrunti fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Preston Popovich grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 0
Hank Friedrich struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0

Beloit - Top of 6th BCB BEN
Nolan Tomsyck flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Aiden Wood struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 1 0
Jordan Rosenberg grounded out to p (3-2 FBBSB). 1 0

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 6th BCB BEN
David Kaminsky grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBSFB). 1 0
Jack Ryan struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 1 0
Nic Castrovillari doubled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Spencer Geake flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKKF). 1 0

Beloit - Top of 7th BCB BEN
Roan Schmidt popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Brody Bremer singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Brody Bremer stole second. 1 0
Jack Alport grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF); Brody Bremer advanced to third. 1 0
Jacopo Tamburini struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball, advanced to second on an error by 1b,
advanced to third (1-2 BKKS); Brody Bremer scored, unearned. 2 0
Seth Brankey flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 2 0

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 7th BCB BEN
Collin Wright to p for Bryce Lermer. 2 0
Frank Magnelli walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Justin Nonnenmann singled through the left side (2-2 BKBK); Frank Magnelli advanced to second. 2 0
Austin Affrunti singled, bunt (1-1 BF); Justin Nonnenmann advanced to second; Frank Magnelli advanced to
third. 2 0
Preston Popovich struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 2 0
Hank Friedrich walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBFFB); Austin Affrunti advanced to second; Justin Nonnenmann
advanced to third; Frank Magnelli scored. 2 1
Caleb Lasher to p for Collin Wright. 2 1
David Kaminsky grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Hank Friedrich out on the play. 2 1

Beloit - Top of 8th BCB BEN
Jake Chrzastowski to p for Conner Kendall. 2 1
Blake Nelson struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 2 1
Nolan Tomsyck grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Aiden Wood struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 2 1

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 8th BCB BEN
Jack Ryan popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 1
Nic Castrovillari grounded out to ss (1-2 FFBFF). 2 1



Spencer Geake popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Beloit - Top of 9th BCB BEN
Jordan Rosenberg grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1
Roan Schmidt struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBBKS). 2 1
Brody Bremer singled through the right side (1-0 B). 2 1
Brody Bremer stole second. 2 1
Jack Alport singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Brody Bremer scored. 3 1
Jack Alport stole second. 3 1
Jacopo Tamburini struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBFS). 3 1

Benedictine (IL) - Bottom of 9th BCB BEN
Frank Magnelli hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 3 1
Justin Nonnenmann flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 3 1
Frank Magnelli advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Austin Affrunti struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 3 1
Tommy Jusi pinch hit for Preston Popovich. 3 1
Tommy Jusi singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Frank Magnelli scored. 3 2
Brayden Fell pinch ran for Tommy Jusi. 3 2
Hank Friedrich lined out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 3 2


